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Admissions by County
KENTUCKY
Boyd
Greenup
Carter
Elliott
Lawrence
Martin
Johnson
OHIO
Lawrence
Scioto
OTHERS

TOTAL

Patients & Families Served
Care Center Patients
Average Daily Census

Ages of those Served
0-39
40-59
60-79
8o+

346
274
102

15
82

40
29

202
26
10

1,126
1,289
613

172

13

89
461
563

Percentage of Patients by Diagnosis

Cancer

27%

Congestive Heart Failure (CHF)

and Heart Disease
Chronic Obstructive

22%

Pulmonary Disease (COPD)

and Lung Disease

Neurological Diseases
Other

Ashland
1480 Carter Avenue
606-329-1890

17%

16%

18%
Care Center

2330 Pollard Road
606-329-0767

2020
Annual Report
Statistics

Volunteer Program
New Volunteers Trained 20

Total Number of Volunteers 194
Total Volunteer Hours 31,880
Total Cost Savings $701,476

Palliative Care
Admissions 173
Patients & Families Served 237

Community Programs & Events
Bereavement & Grief Support Groups
National Healthcare Decisions Day
Memorial Services
Camp Nabe
Veterans Day Service
Care Center Holiday Luminary Service

Financials

INCOME
Medicare 71%
Medicaid 21%
Private Insurance 7%

Contributions, Donations

and Other Income 1%
Charity Care & Services $464,784
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Paintsville
606-297-1095

Ironton
2029 S. 3" Street

740-532-8341



2020 Annual Report
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Community Hospice

Rating of this Hospice

M Top Box
"1 Middle Box
B Bottom Box

Community
Hospice

Willingness to Recommend this Hospice

B Top Box 92.5%
'l Middle Box 5.6%

M Bottom Box 1.9% |

Community
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2021 Board of Directors

Tom Burnette, President Laurie Stewart, Treasurer
Jason Suman, Vice President Autumn McFann, Past President
Theresa Hall, Secretary

Dr. Stacy Caudill Nan McGuire
Paul Craft Bruce VanHorn
David DeBorde Luke Vincent
Kathy Elam Molly Webb
Steve Gilmore Christa Wiley

Mary Kay McGinnis-Ruark

Rod Hieneman, Chief Executive Officer Dr. Tim Hart, Physician
Dr. Kristie Dickess, Medical Director Dr. Matt Lewis, Physician
Dr. Ryan Kazee, Assoc. Medical Director

Mission Statement: To serve the community through compassionate hospice and palliative care.
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